

## Honorable F. Ann Rodriguez

Pima County Recorder 240 N. Stone Ave., First Floor Tucson, AZ 85701

**PHN:** (520) 724-4330 **FAX:** (520) 623-1785 **WEB:** http://www.recorder.pima.gov

## PRESS RELEASE

DATE: 12/02/2020 CONTACT: Kim Challender Media Inquiries to (520) 724-4357 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Ms. Rodriguez wishes to make the following announcement.

After 30 years of dedicated service to Pima County, Christopher (Chris) Roads announced his retirement effective January 2, 2021. Chris joined the Pima County Attorney's office in 1990. In June of 1999, I appointed him as my Registrar of Voters and soon after, as Chief Deputy Recorder. Chris' long tenure has proven instrumental to the success of Pima County Recorder's Office. His extensive knowledge of the law and his focus on process, have significantly influenced election procedures within Pima County and throughout the State of Arizona.

As the Pima County Recorder, I knew Chris would be an excellent addition to my administrative team when I appointed him. I knew his strong work ethic, his command of the law, his dedication to public service, and his drive for excellence, would strengthen my office. As my Chief Deputy, Chris has not only met but has exceeded my expectations time and time again. There is no one more committed to the elections process and the integrity of the elections system then Chris Roads. I'm proud to call him a colleague and a friend. I will never be able to express the amount of personal gratitude I have towards Chris and the work he's done for me, my office, and for the Voters of Pima County.

Thank you and congratulations on a job well done. Enjoy your well-deserved retirement.

